NASTE Season 2019 — Race 7
June 15, 2019
The Gorge Raceway, Troutdale, Oregon

The Gorge Raceway - Round 7

June bring our seasonal trip to Troutdale and Bob Nakamura’s large Scalextric Sport layout. Featuring 4 lanes and
enough length to stretch those leg, it’s always a good time at Bob’s.

Featuring two different sets of cars, drivers worked their best to get good times and, most importantly, stay on the
track! In the first set Bill Bostic led the way with a great run followed closely by Bob Nakamura with Zack Morgan
in third.

In the second set drivers really had to work to get the best result as the cars were a little slower and more
treacherous. Pushing hard for the second set lead was Zack Morgan followed by Monte Saager in second about
half a lap back and Bob Nakamura taking third just beating out Bill and Terry Abbott by mere tenths.

When the dust had cleared Zack Morgan claimed his first NASTE IROC win with more than half a lap in total over
Bill Bostic in second with a third place tie between Bob Nakamura and Monte Saager. How close was it? The top 4
were all on the same lap.

Once again it was a great night of racing in Troutdale. A sincere thanks to Bob for hosting. Next up, a trip to
Mitch’s new track in Tigard Allenbrook Speedway. It’s sure to be an entertaining evening, we’ll hope to see you
there.



Here are the final results:

Driver

Zack Morgan
Bill Bostic

Bob Nakamura
Monte Saager
Terry Abbott
David Price

Al Christensen
Rico Locati
Dorothy Abbott
Bart Ouichida
John Gill
Victoria Saager

Round 1
51.7
52.3
52.0
51.6
49.3
49.1
48.6
50.0
48.8
48.8
48.7
45.1

Round 2
46.1
44.9
45.1
45.5
45.0
445
44.6
42.1
43.1
42.6
42.1
41.7

Total
97.8
97.2
97.1
97.1
94.3
93.6
93.2
92.1
91.9
91.4
90.8
86.8

Points
12
11
10
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