

June bring our seasonal trip to Troutdale and Bob Nakamura's large Scalextric Sport layout. Featuring 4 lanes and enough length to stretch those leg, it's always a good time at Bob's.

Featuring two different sets of cars, drivers worked their best to get good times and, most importantly, stay on the track! In the first set Bill Bostic led the way with a great run followed closely by Bob Nakamura with Zack Morgan in third.

In the second set drivers really had to work to get the best result as the cars were a little slower and more treacherous. Pushing hard for the second set lead was Zack Morgan followed by Monte Saager in second about half a lap back and Bob Nakamura taking third just beating out Bill and Terry Abbott by mere tenths.

When the dust had cleared Zack Morgan claimed his first NASTE IROC win with more than half a lap in total over Bill Bostic in second with a third place tie between Bob Nakamura and Monte Saager. How close was it? The top 4 were all on the same lap.

Once again it was a great night of racing in Troutdale. A sincere thanks to Bob for hosting. Next up, a trip to Mitch's new track in Tigard Allenbrook Speedway. It's sure to be an entertaining evening, we'll hope to see you there.

## Here are the final results:

Driver	Round 1	Round 2	Total	Points
Zack Morgan	51.7	46.1	97.8	12
Bill Bostic	52.3	44.9	97.2	11
Bob Nakamura	52.0	45.1	97.1	10
Monte Saager	51.6	45.5	97.1	10
Terry Abbott	49.3	45.0	94.3	8
David Price	49.1	44.5	93.6	7
Al Christensen	48.6	44.6	93.2	6
Rico Locati	50.0	42.1	92.1	5
Dorothy Abbott	48.8	43.1	91.9	4
Bart Ouichida	48.8	42.6	91.4	3
John Gill	48.7	42.1	90.8	2
Victoria Saager	45.1	41.7	86.8	1